ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMAITON COMMISSION ITANAGAR

DAILY CAUSE LIST

(FOR THURSDAY THE 17TH FEBRUARY, 2025 AT 02:00 PM)

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI DANI GAMBOO, STATE INFORMATION

COMMISSIONER

SL. CASE /APPEAL HEARIN			NAME OF APPELANT/	NAME OF RESPONDENT
NO	NO.	G STAGE	COMPLAINANT	
01	APIC-145/2022 (Appeal)	13 th Hearing	Shri Abang Yangfo C/o Raja Biswas Cyber Model Village Naharlagun Papumpare District Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 8131848230. Pin Code: 791110	Shri Kule Dada PIO cum BDO Sawa Block Seppa East Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin Code: 790102
02	APIC-289/2023 (Appeal)	8 th Hearing	Shri Tajum Dadi Near Wine Shop Liruk Village, Kamle District Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 7629816895 Pin: 791120.	PIO cum DPO o/o the Deputy Commissioner Daporijo Upper Subansiri District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791122.
03	APIC-319/2023 (Appeal)	5 th Hearing	Shri Mamu Sono Sood Village Naharlagun Papumpare District A.P. Pin: 791110 (M) 9436215521	PIO, O/o the Executive Engineer (EE) IMC Part- I Chimpu Itanagar Papumpare District A.P.
04	APIC-515/2022 (Appeal)	10 th Hearing	Shri Nido Lamnio Former Home Minister (Taga Byalang Residence) Naharlagun, PO/PS Naharlagun Papumpare District A.P. (M) 8787482833 / 9436657045. Pin Code: 791110	Shri Marto Riba PIO cum Executive Engineer (EE) RWD Division Seppa East Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin Code: 790102

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of SHRI DANI GAMBOO, State Information Commissioner on the above cited date and time as

scheduled in person or online.

To avail online hearing at least notify or get in touch at least one day prior to the hearing download 'WebEx meeting' App from Google Play store and may contact **Shri Himanshu Verma** at **8319014957** for further technical assistance.

Memo NO. 49/DCL/SIC/DG/2024/ Copy to :- Dated Itanagar the......Feb'. 2025.

- 1) PA to Registrar APIC for information please.
- 2) Dy. Registrar APIC for information please.

3) The Superintendent of Police (Capital Complex), Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.

4) The Superintendent of Police Security, PHQ, Itanagar for Kind Information Please.

5) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.

6) Case file.

Registrar / Dy.Registrar
(APIC) Itanagar
Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission